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Athletics Wicklow 

Road Race Championships 

Brittas Bay 

31 May 2023 

 

 

WOMEN 

Race Places 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Cat Time 

1 37 6663 Sarah BARYGA Sli Cualann F45 18:15 
2 45 6657 Catherine O'CONNOR Parnell F45 18:33 
3 47 6655 Sheila O'BYRNE Parnell FS 18:37 
4 57 6670 Rebecca HARRIS Parnell F45 18:55 
5 74 6563 Claire EARLS Inbhear Dee FS 19:33 
6 80 6572 Ava MARTIN Inbhear Dee FJ 19:42 
7 84 6549 Donna QUINN Glendalough Harriers F40 19:49 
8 86 6683 Helen MURPHY Solid Running F45 19:53 
9 89 6733 Niamh BROPHY Lakeshore Striders FS 20:01 

10 93 6555 Charlotte HUDSON Greystones & District FJ 20:15 
11 97 6660 Emily RYAN Parnell F35 20:23 
12 100 6521 Emily KANE Bray Runners FS 20:30 
13 102 6516 Suzanne FOOT Bray Runners F50 20:35 
14 105 6593 Erin DUTTON Kilcoole FJ 20:43 
15 107 6642 Debbie GRIFFIN Parnell F55 20:44 
16 112 6539 Vanessa MCSHANE Croghan F45 21:14 
17 113 6560 Amber SCULLY Greystones & District FJ 21:15 
18 115 6618 Eileen O'TOOLE Kilcoole FS 21:17 
19 117 6684 Sharon RYAN Solid Running F45 21:18 
20 118 6652 Hannah NOLAN Parnell F40 21:24 
21 121 6546 Sarah FOSTER Glendalough Harriers FS 21:35 
22 122 6629 Dunlaith WARD Kilcoole F40 21:35 
23 124 6732 Sarah BYRNE Lakeshore Striders FS 21:41 
24 125 6583 Orlaith BOURNE Kilcoole F45 21:44 
25 126 6735 Edel BYRNE Lakeshore Striders F35 21:46 
26 129 6731 Evie CARTER Lakeshore Striders A.C. FS 21:59 
27 132 6553 Aoife CULLEN Greystones & District FJ 22:07 
28 135 6584 Sharon CARLEY Kilcoole F45 22:12 
29 137 6666 Rachel COLE Parnell F35 22:18 
30 138 6522 Elaine KELLY Bray Runners FS 22:18 
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Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Cat Time 

31 140 6722 Aoife JOYCE Glendalough Harriers F45 22:21 
32 141 6662 Michelle WHITE KILLEEN Parnell F45 22:28 
33 145 6690 Jacqueline HEANEY St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 22:46 
34 147 6678 Helen BARRY Solid Running F50 22:55 
35 149 6645 Christine KEANE Parnell FS 22:56 
36 151 6579 Eithne WALSH Inbhear Dee F55 23:00 
37 152 6534 Aisling WALSH Bray Runners F45 23:09 
38 153 6602 Claire LAUDER Kilcoole F50 23:12 
39 155 6711 Miranda LANGLEY CANNON Kilcoole F35 23:18 
40 156 6585 Barbara-Ann CHANEY Kilcoole F40 23:19 
41 157 6569 Sarah LAVELLE Inbhear Dee FS 23:21 
42 158 6661 Sharon WHEELER Parnell F40 23:22 
43 159 6704 Ide BYRNE Inbhear Dee F40 23:24 
44 160 6524 Colette MASON Bray Runners F45 23:25 
45 161 6681 Mary HAYDE Solid Running F50 23:25 
46 162 6582 Sinead BOLAND Kilcoole F35 23:28 
47 163 6535 Niamh WILLIAMS Bray Runners FS 23:38 
48 166 6533 Noelle THORPE Bray Runners F60 23:48 
49 167 6538 Niamh MCCARTHY Croghan F35 23:52 
50 168 6561 Katherina BENNETT Inbhear Dee F40 24:04 
51 170 6574 Aoibhe MITCHELL Inbhear Dee FJ 24:08 
52 171 6571 Grainne MACKLIN Inbhear Dee F40 24:10 
53 172 6514 Amy FITZPATRICK Bray Runners F40 24:12 
54 173 6635 Emer CONROY Parnell F45 24:14 
55 174 6573 Deirdre MCGRATH Inbhear Dee F45 24:16 
56 175 6504 Ciara CARTER Bray Runners F50 24:19 
57 177 6734 Eimear DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders F40 24:23 
58 180 6580 Keira DELAHUNT Inbhear Dee FJ 24:39 
59 181 6700 Elaine HUGHES St Benedict Inbhear Mor F35 24:45 
60 182 6530 Maureen O'ROURKE Bray Runners F45 24:49 
61 183 6510 Caoimhe DE FREIN Bray Runners F35 24:55 
62 184 6570 Caoimh LUCY Inbhear Dee F35 24:57 
63 185 6600 Caroline HENRY Kilcoole F40 24:57 
64 187 6599 Niamh HATTON Kilcoole F45 25:00 
65 188 6687 Korrina DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 25:02 
66 189 6737 Deirdre GROGAN Lakeshore Striders F50 25:06 
67 190 6639 Roisin DALY Parnell F55 25:08 
68 191 6617 Aisling O'SULLIVAN Kilcoole FS 25:14 
69 192 6604 Margaret LENNOX Kilcoole F60 25:14 
70 193 6691 Esme MCDOWELL St Benedict Inbhear Mor F50 25:15 
71 194 6716 Amanda MOONEY Individual F50 25:24 
72 195 6694 Stephanie SLOAN St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 25:24 
73 196 6710 Fiona KELLY St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 25:25 
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Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Cat Time 

74 198 6518 Ewa JASTRZEBSKA Bray Runners F45 25:26 
75 199 6736 Gail NICOLSON Lakeshore Striders F45 25:26 
76 200 6531 Orla PHILLIPS Bray Runners F70 25:49 
77 201 6589 Violine DEANE Kilcoole F40 26:23 
78 203 6623 Lourda SCOTT Kilcoole F45 26:44 
79 204 6526 Jen MCLOUGHLIN Bray Runners F35 26:58 
80 205 6702 Geraldine WELLER St Benedict Inbhear Mor F55 27:45 
81 206 6703 Annette BURKE Individual F50 28:08 
82 207 6688 Susan DIXON St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 28:26 
83 208 6627 Emer VAHEY Kilcoole F45 28:27 
84 209 6622 Aileen QUAID Kilcoole F45 28:31 
85 210 6601 Jane KEANEY Kilcoole F35 30:20 
86 211 6653 Mary NOLAN HICKEY Parnell F70 30:43 
87 212 6590 Emma DEERING Kilcoole F40 30:51 
88 213 6581 Stephanie BELL Kilcoole F40 31:26 
89 214 6586 Maureen CONNAUGHTON Kilcoole F60 31:58 
90 215 6587 Sinead CORCORAN Kilcoole F45 32:49 
91 216 6608 Aveen MURRAY Kilcoole F50 42:31 

 

WOMEN AGE Categories 

Junior Women 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 80 6572 Ava MARTIN Inbhear Dee  19:42 
2 93 6555 Charlotte HUDSON Greystones & District 20: 15 
3 105 6593 Erin DUTTON Kilcoole 20:43 
4 113 6560 Amber SCULLY Greystones & District 21:15 
5 132 6553 Aoife CULLEN Greystones & District 22:07 
6 170 6574 Aoibhe MITCHELL Inbhear Dee  24:08 
7 180 6580 Keira DELAHUNT Inbhear Dee  24:39 

 

Senior Women 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 47 6655 Sheila O'BYRNE Parnell 18:37 
2 74 6563 Claire EARLS Inbhear Dee 19:33 
3 89 6733 Niamh BROPHY Lakeshore Striders 20:01 
4 100 6521 Emily KANE Bray Runners 20:30 
5 115 6618 Eileen O'TOOLE Kilcoole 21:17 
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Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

6 121 6546 Sarah FOSTER Glendalough Harriers 21:35 
7 124 6732 Sarah BYRNE Lakeshore Striders 21:41 
8 129 6731 Evie CARTER Lakeshore Striders 21:59 
9 138 6522 Elaine KELLY Bray Runners 22: 18 

10 149 6645 Christine KEANE Parnell 22:56 
11 157 6569 Sarah LAVELLE Inbhear Dee 23:21 
12 163 6535 Niamh WILLIAMS Bray Runners 23:38 
13 191 6617 Aisling O'SULLIVAN Kilcoole 25: 14 

 

Masters Women F35 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 97 6660 Emily RYAN Parnell 20:23 
2 126 6735 Edel BYRNE Lakeshore Striders 21:46 
3 137 6666 Rachel COLE Parnell 22: 18 
4 155 6711 Miranda LANGLEY CANNON Kilcoole 23: 18 
5 162 6582 Sinead BOLAND Kilcoole 23:28 
— 167 6538 Niamh MCCARTHY Croghan 23:52 
6 181 6700 Elaine HUGHES St Benedict Inbhear Mor 24:45 
7 183 6510 Caoimhe DE FREIN Bray Runners 24:55 
8 184 6570 Caoimh LUCY Inbhear Dee 24:57 
9 204 6526 Jen MCLOUGHLIN Bray Runners 26:58 

10 210 6601 Jane KEANEY Kilcoole 30:20 
 

Masters Women F40 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 84 6549 Donna QUINN Glendalough Harriers 19:49 
2 118 6652 Hannah NOLAN Parnell 21:24 
3 122 6629 Dunlaith WARD Kilcoole 21:35 
4 145 6690 Jacqueline HEANEY St Benedict Inbhear Mor 22:46 
5 156 6585 Barbara-Ann CHANEY Kilcoole 23: 19 
6 158 6661 Sharon WHEELER Parnell 23:22 
7 159 6704 Ide BYRNE Inbhear Dee 23:24 
8 168 6561 Katherina BENNETT Inbhear Dee 24:04 
9 171 6571 Grainne MACKLIN Inbhear Dee 24: 10 

10 172 6514 Amy FITZPATRICK Bray Runners 24: 12 
11 177 6734 Eimear DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders 24:23 
12 185 6600 Caroline HENRY Kilcoole 24:57 
13 188 6687 Korrina DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mor 25:02 
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Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

— 196 6710 Fiona KELLY Individual 25:25 
14 201 6589 Violine DEANE Kilcoole 26:23 
15 207 6688 Susan DIXON St Benedict Inbhear Mor 28:26 
16 212 6590 Emma DEERING Kilcoole 30:51 
17 213 6581 Stephanie BELL Kilcoole 31:26 

 

Masters Women F45 

 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 37 6663 Sarah BARYGA Sli Cualann 18: 15 
2 45 6657 Catherine O'CONNOR Parnell 18:33 
3 57 6670 Rebecca HARRIS Parnell 18:55 
4 86 6683 Helen MURPHY Solid Running 19:53 
— 112 6539 Vanessa MCSHANE Croghan 21:14 
5 117 6684 Sharon RYAN Solid Running 21:18 
6 125 6583 Orlaith BOURNE Kilcoole 21:44 
7 135 6584 Sharon CARLEY Kilcoole 22: 12 
8 140 6722 Aoife JOYCE Glendalough Harriers 22:21 
9 141 6662 Michelle WHITE KILLEEN Parnell 22:28 

10 152 6534 Aisling WALSH Bray Runners 23:09 
11 160 6524 Colette MASON Bray Runners 23:25 
12 173 6635 Emer CONROY Parnell 24: 14 
13 174 6573 Deirdre MCGRATH Inbhear Dee 24: 16 
14 182 6530 Maureen O'ROURKE Bray Runners 24:49 
15 187 6599 Niamh HATTON Kilcoole 25:00 
16 195 6694 Stephanie SLOAN St Benedict Inbhear Mor 25:24 
17 198 6518 Ewa JASTRZEBSKA Bray Runners 25:26 
18 199 6736 Gail NICOLSON Lakeshore Striders 25:26 
19 203 6623 Lourda SCOTT Kilcoole 26:44 
20 208 6627 Emer VAHEY Kilcoole 28:27 
21 209 6622 Aileen QUAID Kilcoole 28:31 
22 215 6587 Sinead CORCORAN Kilcoole 32:49 
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Masters Women F50 

 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 102 6516 Suzanne FOOT Bray Runners 20:35 
2 147 6678 Helen BARRY Solid Running 22:55 
3 153 6602 Claire LAUDER Kilcoole 23: 12 
4 161 6681 Mary HAYDE Solid Running A.C. 23:25 
5 175 6504 Ciara CARTER Bray Runners 24: 19 
6 189 6737 Deirdre GROGAN Lakeshore Striders 25:06 
7 193 6691 Esme MCDOWELL St Benedict Inbhear Mor 25: 15 
— 194 6716 Amanda MOONEY Individual 25:24 
— 206 6703 Annette BURKE Individual 28:08 
8 216 6608 Aveen MURRAY Kilcoole 42:31 

 

Masters Women F55 

 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 107 6642 Debbie GRIFFIN Parnell 20:44 
2 151 6579 Eithne WALSH Inbhear Dee 23:00 
3 190 6639 Roisin DALY Parnell 25:08 
4 205 6702 Geraldine WELLER St Benedict Inbhear Mor 27:45 

 

Masters Women F60 

 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 166 6533 Noelle THORPE Bray Runners 23:48 
2 192 6604 Margaret LENNOX Kilcoole 25: 14 
3 214 6586 Maureen CONNAUGHTON Kilcoole 31:58 

 

Masters Women F70 

 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 200 6531 Orla PHILLIPS Bray Runners 25:49 
2 211 6653 Mary NOLAN HICKEY Parnell 30:43 
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WOMEN TEAMS 

Junior Women 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Las tName Club Time 

Team 
Time 

1 93 6555 Charlotte HUDSON Greystones & District 20:15   
  113 6560 Amber SCULLY Greystones & District 21:15   
  132 6553 Aoife CULLEN Greystones & District 22:07   
              1:03:36 

 

Senior Women 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 45 6657 Catherine O'CONNOR Parnell F45 18:33   
  47 6655 Sheila O'BYRNE Parnell FS 18:37   
  57 6670 Rebecca HARRIS Parnell F45 18:55   
                56:04 

2 74 6563 Claire EARLS Inbhear Dee FS 19:33   
  80 6572 Ava MARTIN Inbhear Dee FJ 19:42   
  151 6579 Eithne WALSH Inbhear Dee F55 23:00   
                1:02:15 

3 100 6521 Emily KANE Bray Runners FS 20:20   
  102 6516 Suzanne FOOT Bray Runners F50 20:35   
  138 6522 Elaine KELLY Bray Runners FS 22:18   
                1:03:22 

4 89 6733 Niamh BROPHY Lakeshore Striders FS 20:01   
  124 6732 Sarah BYRNE Lakeshore Striders FS 21:41   
  129 6731 Evie CARTER Lakeshore Striders FS 21:59   
                1:03:40 

5 84 6549 Donna QUINN Glendalough Harriers F40 19:49   
  121 6546 Sarah FOSTER Glendalough Harriers FS 21:35   
  140 6722 Aoife JOYCE Glendalough Harriers F45 22:31   
                1:03:44 

6 122 6629 Dunlaith WARD Kilcoole F40 21:35   
  125 6583 Orlaith BOURNE Kilcoole F45 21:44   
  135 6584 Sharon CARLEY Kilcoole F45 22:12   
                1:05:30 
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Masters Women O35 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place BibNo 

First 
Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 97 6660 Emily RYAN Parnell F35 20:23   
  107 6642 Debbie GRIFFIN Parnell F55 20:44   
  118 6652 Hannah NOLAN Parnell F40 21:24   
                1:02:31 
2 86 6683 Helen MURPHY Solid Running F45 19:53   
  117 6684 Sharon RYAN Solid Running F45 21:18   
  147 6678 Helen BARRY Solid Running F50 22:55   
                1:04:04 
3 152 6534 Aisling WALSH Bray Runners F45 23:09   
  160 6524 Colette MASON Bray Runners F45 23:25   
  172 6514 Amy FITZPATRICK Bray Runners F40 24:12   
                1:10:45 
4 126 6735 Edel BYRNE Lakeshore Striders F35 21:46   
  177 6734 Eimear DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders F40 24:23   
  189 6737 Deirdre GROGAN Lakeshore Striders F50 25:06   
                1:11:14 
5 159 6704 Ide BYRNE Inbhear Dee F40 23:24   
  168 6561 Katherina BENNETT Inbhear Dee F40 24:04   
  171 6571 Grainne MACKLIN Inbhear Dee F40 24:10   
                1:11:37 
6 145 6690 Jacqueline HEANEY SBIM F40 22:46   
  181 6700 Elaine HUGHES SBIM F35 24:45   
  188 6687 Korrina DILLON SBIM F40 25:02   
                1:12:32 
7 208 6627 Emer VAHEY Kilcoole F45 28:27   
  209 6622 Aileen QUAID Kilcoole F45 28:31   
  210 6601 Jane KEANEY Kilcoole F35 30:20   
                1:27:17 
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Masters Women O50+ 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 166 6533 Noelle THORPE Bray Runners F60 23:48   
  175 6504 Ciara CARTER Bray Runners F50 24:19   
  200 6531 Orla PHILLIPS Bray Runners F70 25:49   
                1:13:55 
2 153 6602 Claire LAUDER Kilcoole F50 23:12   
  192 6604 Margaret LENNOX Kilcoole F60 25:14   
  214 6586 Maureen CONNAUGHTON Kilcoole F60 31:58   

                1:20:23 
 

 

MEN 

Race Places 

 

Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1 6575 Robin MOONEY Inbhear Dee MS 15:53 
2 2 6644 Noah HARRIS   MJ 15:56 
3 3 6676 Myles GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers M45 15:59 
4 4 6669 Brian GERAGHTY Greystones & District M45 16:27 
5 5 6630 Reuben WHELAN Kilcoole MS 16:36 
6 6 6633 Finn BUCK Parnell MJ 16:39 
7 7 6637 Derek CRAMMOND Parnell MS 16:40 
8 8 6640 Donal FLANNERY Parnell MS 16:45 
9 9 6738 Drew DONOHOE Bray Runners MS 16:47 

10 10 6558 Tom MCCARTHY Greystones & District MJ 16:53 
11 11 6603 Andrew LAWLESS Kilcoole M40 16:54 
12 12 6679 Darren CULLEN Solid Running MS 16:55 
13 13 6519 Ryan JENKINS Bray Runners MJ 16:55 
14 14 6542 Mark POOLE Croghan M40 16:58 
15 15 6527 Bobby MORE Bray Runners MJ 16:58 
16 16 6651 Robert MURPHY Parnell M45 16:58 
17 17 6565 Tim GRUMMELL Inbhear Dee M35 17:15 
18 18 6707 Des EARLS Individual M35 17:17 
19 19 6650 Darren MOONEY Parnell M35 17:18 
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Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

20 20 6713 Mark LYNCH Individual M35 17:20 
21 21 6728 Liam MOONEY Lakeshore Striders M40 17:29 
22 22 6616 Aubrey O'NEILL Kilcoole MS 17:31 
23 23 6696 Gary TIMMONS St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 17:32 
24 24 6641 Owen GIBBONS Parnell MJ 17:34 
25 25 6541 Kevin MORRIS Croghan M45 17:45 
26 26 6566 Christopher HUDSON Inbhear Dee MS 17:47 
27 27 6564 Kai FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee MJ 17:48 
28 28 6557 Rian MACMAOLAIN Greystones & District MS 17:50 
29 29 6591 Jordan DEMERY Kilcoole M35 17:51 
30 30 6568 Ronan KING Inbhear Dee M55 17:53 
31 31 6556 Rory LUSH Greystones & District MJ 17:55 
32 32 6576 Cillian O'SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee MJ 17:58 
33 33 6648 Luke LENNON Parnell M35 18:04 
34 34 6517 Dominic HORAN Bray Runners M55 18:08 
35 35 6625 David SPARKS Kilcoole M35 18:11 
36 36 6609 Michael NALTY Kilcoole M55 18:12 
37 38 6503 Fionn BEGLEY Bray Runners MJ 18:17 
38 39 6523 Conor MAHER Bray Runners M40 18:19 
39 40 6551 Graeme WARREN Glendalough Harriers M50 18:23 
40 41 6701 Cormac KANE St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 18:24 
41 42 6536 Andrew DOWSE Croghan M35 18:25 
42 43 6636 Niall COPPINGER Parnell M60 18:30 
43 44 6548 Brian LYDON Glendalough Harriers M40 18:31 
44 46 6727 Eamonn DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders M40 18:36 
45 48 6501 Paul ALLEN Bray Runners M40 18:38 
46 49 6658 Clive QUINN Parnell M45 18:39 
47 50 6597 Alex GLEESON Kilcoole M45 18:39 
48 51 6615 Brian O'GORMAN Kilcoole M50 18:43 
49 52 6723 Gavin DOOLEY Lakeshore Striders MS 18:44 
50 53 6610 Conor NOLAN Kilcoole M60 18:44 
51 54 6668 Paul DUFFY Glendalough Harriers M40 18:49 
52 55 6724 Steven PETTIGREW Lakeshore Striders M35 18:51 
53 56 6643 Finn HARRIS Parnell MJ 18:55 
54 58 6715 Florin MEREAN Individual M40 19:03 
55 59 6512 Neil FELTON Bray Runners M40 19:04 
56 60 6543 Rene BORG Glendalough Harriers M40 19:05 
57 61 6672 Gavin KENNEDY Glendalough Harriers M45 19:06 
58 62 6674 Marcus MURPHY Glendalough Harriers M40 19:08 
59 63 6592 Jack DREA Kilcoole M40 19:09 
60 64 6698 Stanislaw CHROMIK St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 19:10 
61 65 6545 Graham BUSHE Glendalough Harriers M50 19:10 
62 66 6537 Brian KELLY Croghan MS 19:13 
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Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

63 67 6607 Philip MORRISSEY Kilcoole M50 19:16 
64 68 6588 William DAWSON Kilcoole MS 19:19 
65 69 6725 Steven BYRNE Lakeshore Striders M35 19:23 
66 70 6550 Angus TYNER Glendalough Harriers M55 19:24 
67 71 6743 Tom SODEN Individual MS 19:26 
68 72 6532 Daniel RAKIC Bray Runners MS 19:28 
69 73 6649 Paul MAHON Parnell M50 19:31 
70 75 6621 Brian PURCELL Kilcoole M40 19:35 
71 76 6720 Brendan BUCK Parnell M45 19:40 
72 77 6646 James KELLY Parnell MJ 19:40 
73 78 6612 John O'BRIEN Kilcoole M40 19:41 
74 79 6628 Mark WALSH Kilcoole M50 19:41 
75 81 6626 Deane TURNER Kilcoole M45 19:43 
76 82 6540 Colin MCSHANE Croghan M45 19:45 
77 83 6689 Tiernan HEANEY St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 19:48 
78 85 6656 Cormac O'CEALLAIGH Parnell M50 19:51 
79 87 6619 Davey OWENS Kilcoole M45 19:56 
80 88 6692 Conor MISKELLY St Benedict Inbhear Mor M35 19:57 
81 90 6511 Paul DONOHOE Bray Runners M50 20:04 
82 91 6528 Rodrigo MOTTA Bray Runners MS 20:09 
83 92 6529 Paul O'DWYER Bray Runners M50 20:10 
84 94 6693 Michael PRIEST St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 20:18 
85 95 6664 Ian BRENNAN Inbhear Dee M40 20:20 
86 96 6706 Alan DEMPSEY Individual M35 20:23 
87 98 6614 Ian O'DONNELL Kilcoole M55 20:25 
88 99 6605 David MALONEY Kilcoole M50 20:28 
89 101 6729 Pat HUNT Lakeshore Striders M40 20:34 
90 103 6659 Tony REDMOND Parnell MS 20:35 
91 104 6544 Anthony BREEN Glendalough Harriers M50 20:36 
92 106 6741 Justin DUETON Delgany Runners M45 20:43 
93 108 6505 Stephen CARTER Bray Runners M50 20:58 
94 109 6567 Paul KELLY Inbhear Dee M50 21:01 
95 110 6742 Mick BYRNE Parnell M60 21:05 
96 111 6712 John LUSH Individual M45 21:13 
97 114 6559 Alan MCCARTHY Greystones & District M50 21:16 
98 116 6509 Sébastien DE BAIRÉID Bray Runners MJ 21:18 
99 119 6506 Oliver CASTLE Bray Runners M40 21:28 

100 120 6525 Michael MCELROY Bray Runners M35 21:31 
101 123 6611 Michael NOLAN Kilcoole M35 21:38 
102 127 6686 John CURTIS St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 21:55 
103 128 6717 Philip O'TOOLE Individual M40 21:56 
104 130 6675 Patrick O'ROURKE Parnell M40 22:01 
105 131 6673 Charles MITCHELL Inbhear Dee M45 22:04 
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Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

106 133 6699 Kevin GROOME St Benedict Inbhear Mor M35 22:10 
107 134 6685 Slawomir BOSY St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 22:10 
108 136 6552 Mark WILLOUGHBY Glendalough Harriers M40 22:15 
109 139 6695 Marc STOKES St Benedict Inbhear Mor MS 22:21 
110 142 6547 Colm KENNA Glendalough Harriers M40 22:29 
111 143 6718 Andrzej PLUDOWSKI Individual MS 22:37 
112 144 6697 David CAROLAN St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 22:45 
113 146 6520 Fred JONES Bray Runners M55 22:54 
114 148 6680 Gerry CURTIS Solid Running M60 22:55 
115 150 6708 Terry GALE Individual M45 22:56 
116 154 6726 Niall MCHUGH Lakeshore Striders M35 23:17 
117 164 6632 William BELTON Parnell M70 23:48 
118 165 6620 Jason PARKER Kilcoole M35 23:48 
119 169 6502 John ASHWORTH Bray Runners M55 24:04 
120 176 6595 Padraic FLEMING Kilcoole M40 24:20 
121 178 6631 John ATKINSON Parnell M35 24:29 
122 179 6667 Shane DOYLE Inbhear Dee M35 24:34 
123 186 6507 Tom CAVANAGH Bray Runners M65 24:59 
124 197 6594 Daniel ENGLISH Kilcoole M40 25:25 
125 202 6719 Gary ROONEY Individual M40 26:38 

 

 

MEN AGE Categories 

Junior Men 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 2 6644 Noah HARRIS Parnell 15:56 
2 6 6633 Finn BUCK Parnell 16:39 
3 10 6558 Tom MCCARTHY Greystones & District 16:53 
4 13 6519 Ryan JENKINS Bray Runners 16:55 
5 15 6527 Bobby MORE Bray Runners 16:58 
6 24 6641 Owen GIBBONS Parnell 17:34 
7 27 6564 Kai FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee 17:48 
8 31 6556 Rory LUSH Greystones & District 17:55 
9 32 6576 Cillian O'SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee 17:58 

10 38 6503 Fionn BEGLEY Bray Runners 18:17 
11 56 6643 Finn HARRIS Parnell 18:55 
12 77 6646 James KELLY Parnell 19:40 
13 116 6509 Sébastien DE BAIRÉID Bray Runners 21:18 
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Senior Men 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 1 6575 Robin MOONEY Inbhear Dee 15:53 
2 5 6630 Reuben WHELAN Kilcoole  16:36 
3 7 6637 Derek CRAMMOND Parnell 16:40 
4 8 6640 Donal FLANNERY Parnell 16:45 
5 9 6738 Drew DONOHOE Bray Runners 16:47 
6 12 6679 Darren CULLEN Solid Running 16:55 
7 22 6616 Aubrey O'NEILL Kilcoole  17:31 
8 26 6566 Christopher HUDSON Inbhear Dee 17:47 
9 28 6557 Rian MACMAOLAIN Greystones and District 17:50 

10 52 6723 Gavin DOOLEY Lakeshore Striders 18:44 
— 66 6537 Brian KELLY Croghan 19:13 
11 68 6588 William DAWSON Kilcoole  19:19 
— 71 6743 Tom SODEN Individual 19:26 
12 72 6532 Daniel RAKIC Bray Runners 19:28 
13 91 6528 Rodrigo MOTTA Bray Runners 20:09 
14 103 6659 Tony REDMOND Parnell 20:35 
15 139 6695 Marc STOKES St Benedict Inbhear Mor 22:21 
— 143 6718 Andrzej PLUDOWSKI Individual 22:37 

 

Masters Men M35 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 17 6565 Tim GRUMMELL Inbhear Dee 17:15 
— 18 6707 Des EARLS Individual 17:17 
2 19 6650 Darren MOONEY Parnell 17:18 
— 20 6713 Mark LYNCH Individual 17:20 
3 29 6591 Jordan DEMERY Kilcoole 17:51 
4 33 6648 Luke LENNON Parnell 18:04 
5 35 6625 David SPARKS Kilcoole 18:11 
— 42 6536 Andrew DOWSE Croghan 18:25 
6 55 6724 Steven PETTIGREW Lakeshore Striders 18:51 
7 69 6725 Steven BYRNE Lakeshore Striders 19:23 
8 88 6692 Conor MISKELLY St Benedict Inbhear Mor 19:57 
— 96 6706 Alan DEMPSEY Individual 20:23 
9 120 6525 Michael MCELROY Bray Runners 21:31 

10 123 6611 Michael NOLAN Kilcoole 21:38 
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Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

11 133 6699 Kevin GROOME St Benedict Inbhear Mor 22:10 
12 154 6726 Niall MCHUGH Lakeshore Striders 23:17 
13 165 6620 Jason PARKER Kilcoole 23:48 
14 178 6631 John ATKINSON Parnell 24:29 
15 179 6667 Shane DOYLE Inbhear Dee 24:34 

 

Masters Men M40 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 11 6603 Andrew LAWLESS Kilcoole 16:54 
— 14 6542 Mark POOLE Croghan 16:58 
2 21 6728 Liam MOONEY Lakeshore Striders 17:29 
3 23 6696 Gary TIMMONS St Benedict Inbhear Mor 17:32 
4 39 6523 Conor MAHER Bray Runners 18:19 
5 41 6701 Cormac KANE St Benedict Inbhear Mor 18:24 
6 44 6548 Brian LYDON Glendalough Harriers 18:31 
7 46 6727 Eamonn DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders 18:36 
8 48 6501 Paul ALLEN Bray Runners 18:38 
9 54 6668 Paul DUFFY Glendalough Harriers 18:49 
— 58 6715 Florin MEREAN Individual 19:03 
10 59 6512 Neil FELTON Bray Runners 19:04 
11 60 6543 Rene BORG Glendalough Harriers 19:05 
12 62 6674 Marcus MURPHY Glendalough Harriers 19:08 
13 63 6592 Jack DREA Kilcoole 19:09 
14 75 6621 Brian PURCELL Kilcoole 19:35 
15 78 6612 John O'BRIEN Kilcoole 19:41 
16 83 6689 Tiernan HEANEY St Benedict Inbhear Mor 19:48 
17 94 6693 Michael PRIEST St Benedict Inbhear Mor 20:18 
18 95 6664 Ian BRENNAN Inbhear Dee 20:20 
19 101 6729 Pat HUNT Lakeshore Striders 20:34 
20 119 6506 Oliver CASTLE Bray Runners 21:28 
— 128 6717 Philip O'TOOLE Individual 21:56 
21 130 6675 Patrick O'ROURKE Parnell 22:01 
22 134 6685 Slawomir BOSY St Benedict Inbhear Mor 22:10 
23 136 6552 Mark WILLOUGHBY Glendalough Harriers 22:15 
24 142 6547 Colm KENNA Glendalough Harriers 22:29 
25 176 6595 Padraic FLEMING Kilcoole 24:20 
26 197 6594 Daniel ENGLISH Kilcoole 25:25 
— 202 6719 Gary ROONEY Individual 26:38 
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Masters Men M45 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

— 3 6676 Myles GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers 15:59 
1 4 6669 Brian GERAGHTY Glendalough Harriers 16:27 
2 16 6651 Robert MURPHY Parnell 16:58 
— 25 6541 Kevin MORRIS Croghan 17:45 
3 49 6658 Clive QUINN Parnell 18:39 
4 50 6597 Alex GLEESON Kilcoole 18:39 
5 61 6672 Gavin KENNEDY Glendalough Harriers 19:06 
6 76 6720 Brendan BUCK Parnell 19:40 
7 81 6626 Deane TURNER Kilcoole 19:43 
— 82 6540 Colin MCSHANE Croghan 19:45 
8 87 6619 Davey OWENS Kilcoole 19:56 
— 106 6741 Justin DUETON Delgany Runners 20:43 
— 111 6712 John LUSH Individual 21:13 
9 131 6673 Charles MITCHELL Inbhear Dee 22:04 
— 150 6708 Terry GALE Individual 22:56 

 

Masters Men M50 

 

Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 40 6551 Graeme WARREN Glendalough Harriers 18:23 
2 51 6615 Brian O'GORMAN Kilcoole 18:43 
3 64 6698 Stanislaw CHROMIK St Benedict Inbhear Mor 19:10 
4 65 6545 Graham BUSHE Glendalough Harriers 19:10 
5 67 6607 Philip MORRISSEY Kilcoole 19:16 
6 73 6649 Paul MAHON Parnell 19:31 
7 79 6628 Mark WALSH Kilcoole 19:41 
8 85 6656 Cormac O'CEALLAIGH Parnell 19:51 
9 90 6511 Paul DONOHOE Bray Runners 20:04 

10 92 6529 Paul O'DWYER Bray Runners 20:10 
11 99 6605 David MALONEY Kilcoole 20:28 
12 104 6544 Anthony BREEN Glendalough Harriers 20:36 
13 108 6505 Stephen CARTER Bray Runners 20:58 
14 109 6567 Paul KELLY Inbhear Dee 21:01 
15 114 6559 Alan MCCARTHY Greystones & District 21:16 
16 127 6686 John CURTIS St Benedict Inbhear Mor 21:55 
17 144 6697 David CAROLAN St Benedict Inbhear Mor 22:45 
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Masters Men M55 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 30 6568 Ronan KING Inbhear Dee 17:53 
2 34 6517 Dominic HORAN Bray Runners 18:08 
3 36 6609 Michael NALTY Kilcoole 18:12 
4 70 6550 Angus TYNER Glendalough Harriers 19:24 
5 98 6614 Ian O'DONNELL Kilcoole 20:25 
6 146 6520 Fred JONES Bray Runners 22:54 
7 169 6502 John ASHWORTH Bray Runners 24:04 

 

Masters Men M60 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 43 6636 Niall COPPINGER Parnell 18:30 
2 53 6610 Conor NOLAN Kilcoole 18:44 
3 110 6742 Mick BYRNE Parnell 21:05 
4 148 6680 Gerry CURTIS Solid Running 22:55 

 

Masters Men M65 

 

Place Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 186 6507 Tom CAVANAGH Bray Runners 24:59 

 

Masters Men M70 

 

Place 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Time 

1 164 6632 William BELTON Parnell 00:23:48 
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MEN TEAMS 

Junior Men 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib No First 
Name 

Last Name Club Age 
Cat 

Time Team 
Time 

1 13 6519 Ryan JENKINS Bray Runners MJ 16:55   
  15 6527 Bobby MORE Bray Runners MJ 16:58   
  38 6503 Fionn BEGLEY Bray Runners MJ 18:17   
                52:09 
2 24 6641 Owen GIBBONS Parnell MJ 17:34   
  56 6643 Finn HARRIS Parnell MJ 18:55   
  77 6646 James KELLY Parnell MJ 19:40   
                56:08 

 

Senior Men 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib No 
First Name 

Last Name Club Age 
Cat 

Time Team 
Time 

1 2 6644 Noah HARRIS Parnell MJ 15:56   
  6 6633 Finn BUCK Parnell MJ 16:39   
  7 6637 Derek CRAMMOND Parnell MS 16:40   
  8 6640 Donal FLANNERY Parnell MS 16:45   
                1:05:58 
2 1 6575 Robin MOONEY Inbhear Dee MS 15:53   
  17 6565 Tim GRUMMELL Inbhear Dee M35 17:15   
  26 6566 Christopher HUDSON Inbhear Dee MS 17:47   
  27 6564 Kai FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee MJ 17:48   
                1:08:41 
3 5 6630 Reuben WHELAN Kilcoole MS 16:36   
  11 6603 Andrew LAWLESS Kilcoole M40 16:54   
  22 6616 Aubrey O'NEILL Kilcoole MS 17:31   
  29 6591 Jordan DEMERY Kilcoole M35 17:51   
                1:08:50 
4 4 6669 Brian GERAGHTY Greystones & District M45 16:27   
  10 6558 Tom MCCARTHY Greystones & District MJ 16:53   
  28 6557 Rian MACMAOLAIN Greystones & District MS 17:50   
  31 6556 Rory LUSH Greystones & District MJ 17:55   
                1:09:03 
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Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

5 9 6738 Drew DONOHOE Bray Runners MS 16:47  
  34 6517 Dominic HORAN Bray Runners M55 18:08   
  39 6523 Conor MAHER Bray Runners M40 18:19   
  48 6501 Paul ALLEN Bray Runners M40 18:38   
                1:11:50 
6 52 6723 Gavin DOOLEY Lakeshore Striders MS 18:44   
  55 6724 Steven PETTIGREW Lakeshore Striders M35 18:51   
  69 6725 Steven BYRNE Lakeshore Striders M35 19:23   
  154 6726 Niall MCHUGH Lakeshore Striders M35 23:17   
                1:20:12 

 

Masters Men O35 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib No 
First Name 

Last Name Club Age 
Cat 

Time Team 
Time 

1 16 6651 Robert MURPHY Parnell M45 16:58   
  19 6650 Darren MOONEY Parnell M35 17:18   
  33 6648 Luke LENNON Parnell M35 18:04   
                52:20 
2 23 6696 Gary TIMMONS SBIM M40 17:32   
  41 6701 Cormac KANE SBIM M40 18:24   
  64 6698 Stanislaw CHROMIK SBIM M50 191:0   
                55:04 
3 44 6548 Brian LYDON Glendalough Harriers M40 18:31   
  54 6668 Paul DUFFY Glendalough Harriers M40 18:49   
  60 6543 René BORG Glendalough Harriers M40 19:05   
                56:23 
4 35 6625 David SPARKS Kilcoole M35 18:11   
  50 6597 Alex GLEESON Kilcoole M45 18:39   
  78 6612 John O'BRIEN Kilcoole M40 19:41   
                56:30 
5 21 6728 Liam MOONEY Lakeshore Striders M40 17:29   
  46 6727 Eamonn DEEGAN Lakeshore Striders M40 18:36   
  101 6729 Pat HUNT Lakeshore Striders M40 20:34   
                56:37 
6 63 6592 Jack DREA Kilcoole-2 M40 19:09   
  75 6621 Brian PURCELL Kilcoole-2 M40 19:35   
  81 6626 Deane TURNER Kilcoole-2 M45 19:43   
                58:27 
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Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

7 30 6568 Ronan KING Inbhear Dee M55 17:53  
  95 6664 Ian BRENNAN Inbhear Dee M40 20:20   
  109 6567 Paul KELLY Inbhear Dee M50 21:01   
                59:13 
8 59 6512 Neil FELTON Bray Runners M40 19:04   
  119 6506 Oliver CASTLE Bray Runners M40 21:28   
  120 6525 Michael MCELROY Bray Runners M35 21:31   
                1:02:02 

 

Masters Men O50+ 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 36 6609 Michael NALTY Kilcoole M55 18:12   
  51 6615 Brian O'GORMAN Kilcoole M50 18:43   
  53 6610 Conor NOLAN Kilcoole M60 18:44   
                55:38 
2 40 6551 Graeme WARREN Glendalough Harriers M50 18:23   
  65 6545 Graham BUSHE Glendalough Harriers M50 19:10   
  70 6550 Angus TYNER Glendalough Harriers M55 19:24   
                56:57 
3 43 6636 Niall COPPINGER Parnell M60 18:30   
  73 6649 Paul MAHON Parnell M50 19:31   
  85 6656 Cormac O'CEALLAIGH Parnell M50 19:51   
                57:51 
4 90 6511 Paul DONOHOE Bray Runners M50 20:04   
  92 6529 Paul O'DWYER Bray Runners M50 20:10   
  146 6520 Fred JONES Bray Runners M55 22:54   
                1:03:07 

 

 


